503409617 07/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3456251

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
SOO GEUN YOO	07/20/2015
HONG GEOL CHOI	07/16/2015
HO YOUNG LEE	07/16/2015
MYEONG KOOK GONG	07/16/2015

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENS CO., LTD
Street Address:	(GOMAE-DONG) 12, WONGOMAE-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	449-901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14763668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300
Email: SLingo@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-72313 AVL/SL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Loren K. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CU-72313_Assignment#page1.tif source=CU-72313_Assignment#page2.tif source=CU-72313_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503409617 REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0420

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Soo Geun YOO

114-1403 (Heukseok Hangang Prugio Apt.) 27, Heukscokhangang-ro, Dongjak-gu Seoul 156-070 Republic of Korea

Hong Geol CHOI

803-1703 (Byeokjeokgol Doosan Apt., Yeongtong-dong) 232, Yeongtong-ro, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-811 Republic of Korea

Ho Young LEE

102-901 (Hyundai Apt., Seongnam-dong) 193, Dunchon-daero, Jungwon-gu Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 462-733 Republic of Korea

Myeong Kook GONG

901-2003 Manhyeong Maeul 9 Danji LG Xi Apt., 33, Manhyeon-ro, 133beon-gil, Suji-gu Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 448-529 Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

LUMENS CO., LTD

(Gomae-dong) 12, Wongomae-ro, Giheung-gu Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 449-901 Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION:

LED LIGHTING DEVICE USING AC POWER SUPPLY

and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check applicable item(s) below)

Page Lofj

	(b)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on (insert date of execution of Declaration)
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my altorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
	(c)	U.S. patent or provisional patent application No
	(d)	U.S./PCT Completion Application No. PCT/KR2015/000318 filed on January 13, 2015
and, in an continuate examinat	ion,	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reserved.
		SNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
promptly and legal same in a deliver to required	with equi- my in AS- to apparent	SNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent evalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the enterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the cof.
II	ı WI	INESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal
	ie dat ove.	e of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
	Tyl Da	1920, 2015 Soo Geun Y00
	Tyb Da	Hong Geol CHOI
	Jal Da	Ho Young LEE

(a) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

L&P 09/2012 (Assignment - entire interest = US rights only)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 07/27/2015